ONE AND TAKEN

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania





RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, TO CREATE AN EXPLORATORY COMMITTEE FOR THE FORMATION OF AN AMBULANCE AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tarentum recognizes the importance of providing efficient and effective emergency medical services to its residents; and

WHEREAS, Tarentum Borough, in collaboration with surrounding municipalities who desire to join seeks to explore the formation of an ambulance authority to enhance emergency medical services in the region; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed necessary to create an exploratory committee to facilitate this process and ensure a thorough and coordinated effort; and

WHEREAS, each participating organization will appoint a minimum of two individuals to serve on the exploratory committee; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tarentum will appoint its Borough Manager and Council President as its representatives on the exploratory committee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Borough of Tarentum as follows:

- 1. **Creation of Exploratory Committee:** An exploratory committee is hereby created to investigate and develop the framework for the formation of an ambulance authority in collaboration with surrounding municipalities and EMS providers who desire to join this committee.
- 2. **Committee Membership:** Each participating organization shall appoint a minimum of two representatives to serve on the exploratory committee. The Borough of Tarentum appoints its Borough Manager and Council President as its representatives.
- 3. **Objectives of the Committee:** The exploratory committee shall:
 - o Develop a plan for the formation of an ambulance authority.
 - o Explore funding opportunities.
 - o Report progress and findings to their respective organizations regularly.
- 4. **Authorization to Proceed:** The Borough Manager and Council President are authorized to work with the appointed representatives from the other organizations to initiate and facilitate the exploratory process.
- 5. **Effective Date:** This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

RESOLVED and ENACTED this 11th day of June 2024.



BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

RESOLUTION #24-15



ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF TARENTUM
Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager	Scott Dadowski, President of Council
EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this 11 ^t	th day of June 2024.
	Bob Lang, Mayor
	Doo Lang, Mayor
that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolut	e Borough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify tion duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Tarentum at a esolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of Tarentum
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the	seal of the Borough of Tarentum on this 11th day of June 2024.
	Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager